OP \$40.00 86127432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312857

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecowin Verlag GmbH		08/04/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Bull GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Brunnen 1	
City:	Fuschl am See	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-5330	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86127432	PANTAURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088501955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-266-4700

Email: MRG@TechMark.com

Correspondent Name: TechMark a Law Corporation

Address Line 1: 4820 HARWOOD ROAD, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: Martin R. Greenstein

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WS:31.066-PANTAURO

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: TechMark a Law Corporation

Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, 2nd Floor

Address Line 2: Martin R. Greenstein

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124-5273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelique M. Riordan
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique M. Riordan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0386 **DATE SIGNED:** 08/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=WS 31.066 - USA - PANTAURO - assignment deed signed on 04.08.2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the date written below, by and between ECOWIN VERLAG GMBH ("Assignor") a limited liability company organized under the laws of Austria with an address of Lessingstrasse 6, Salzburg, 5020 Austria, and RED BULL GMBH ("Assignee") a limited liability company organized under the laws of Austria with an address of Am Brumen 1, Fuschl am See, A-5330 Austria.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademark PANTAURO, and U.S. Appln. No. 86/127,432 for registration thereof on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed November 22, 2013 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the application and registration therefor, together with the entire portion of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, which business is ongoing and existing, and all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof including the right to sue or otherwise recovery for past infringement of the Trademark and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.

Assignor agrees that, when and as requested by Assignce, Assignor will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be reasonably necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademark in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee or Assignee's successors or assigns.

Assignor covenants to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interests and properties hereby conveyed are free from all prior assignments, grants, mortgages, licenses, liens, security interests or other encumbrances.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the registration issuing from said pending application in the name of the Assignce RED BULL GMBH.

Dated: <u>1</u> Day of <u>//////</u>2014

at Fuschl am See

Name: Jan Otto

ECOWIN VERLAG GMBH

Tide: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 08/04/2014